
PERISHABLE – KEEP REFRIGERATED

Ingredients
TURKEY
FULLY COOKED INJECTED WHOLE TURKEY WITH CARAMEL COLOR 
ADDED (turkey, water, salt, dextrose, sodium phosphate [emulsifier], 
carrageenan, natural flavors).

STUFFING (as prepared)

TURKEY BROTH (water, onion, celery, carrot, turkey gravy base [turkey 
flavor {turkey & turkey broth, chicken fat, natural turkey flavor (turkey meat, 
turkey fat, autolyzed yeast extract, propylene glycol, water), autolyzed 
yeast extract, dried soy sauce (wheat, soybeans, salt, maltodextrin, salt), 
wheat flour, corn starch, evaporated cane sugar, spice & spice extractives, 
salt, xanthan gum}], butter [pasteurized cream, natural flavor], salt, spices), 
PLAIN CROUTONS (enriched flour [wheat flour, malted barley flour, 
niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], canola oil, 
yeast, 2% or less of: high fructose corn syrup, salt, wheat gluten, calcium 
propionate [preservative], calcium peroxide, calcium sulfate, ascorbic 
acid, azodicarbonamide, sodium stearoyl lactylate, TBHQ [to preserve 
freshness]). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

	 allergen

MASHED POTATOES
(potatoes, water, margarine [vegetable oil blend {liquid soybean oil, partially 
hydrogenated soybean oil}, titanium dioxide {for color}, water, salt, whey 
{milk}, soy lecithin, vegetable mono and diglycerides, sodium benzoate {to 
protect quality}, artificial flavor, citric acid, vitamin A palmitate], nonfat milk, 
salt, potassium sorbate [to protect flavor], disodium pyrophosphate [to 
maintain color], modified corn starch, glucono delta lactone, xanthan gum).

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.

	 allergen

TURKEY GRAVY
(water, turkey gravy base [turkey flavor {turkey & turkey broth, chicken 
fat, natural turkey flavor (turkey meat, turkey fat, autolyzed yeast extract, 
propylene glycol, water), autolyzed yeast extract, dried soy sauce (wheat, 
soybeans, salt, maltodextrin, salt), wheat flour, corn starch, evaporated 
cane sugar, spice & spice extractives, salt, xanthan gum}], butter 
[pasteurized cream, natural flavor], modified corn starch, chicken fat, sugar, 
salt, spices). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

	 allergen

BROCCOLI RICE AND CHEESE CASSEROLE
BROCCOLI FLORETS, COOKED WHITE RICE, CHEDDAR CHEESE 
SAUCE (water, processed cheddar cheese [cheddar cheese {pasteurized 
milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes}, water, milkfat, sodium phosphate, 
salt, apocarotenal], milk, cream, cream cheese [pasteurized milk and 
cream, salt, xanthan gum, carob bean, guar gum], margarine [liquid and 
hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono & diglycerides, soy 
lecithin, sodium benzoate, citric acid, natural & artificial flavors, calcium 
disodium EDTA, beta carotene], butter [pasteurized cream, natural flavors], 
wheat flour, modified corn starch, sugar, salt, white pepper, barley flour), 
CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, 
annatto [vegetable color], potato starch and powdered cellulose [to prevent 
caking], natamycin [a natural mold inhibitor]). CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, 
WHEAT.

	 allergen

DINNER ROLL
(unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, 
riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid, ascorbic acid], filtered water, natural 
yeast starter, unprocessed sea salt, cultured wheat starch, citric acid). 
CONTAINS: WHEAT.

	 allergen

CRANBERRY APPLE RELISH
(water, cranberry, apple, sugar, brown sugar, apple cider vinegar, modified 
corn starch, ginger, spices).

PUMPKIN PIE
(water, pumpkin, sugar, unbleached enriched wheat flour  [wheat flour, 
niacin,  reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], whole 
eggs, palm oil [citric acid added as a preservative], nonfat dry milk, 
whey, modified corn starch, salt, potassium sorbate [as a preservative], 
cinnamon, dextrose, pumpkin spice, citric acid). CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, 
WHEAT.

	 allergen

CONGRATU L AT IONS !
You’ve just purchased all the ingredients necessary for a special holiday dinner: a pre-cooked oven 

roasted Butterball turkey, exquisite side dishes, rolls and a delectable dessert. 

The best part? You get to spend more time with family and friends and less time in the kitchen – yet 
still receive all the compliments for serving a meal to remember. 

Enjoy, and happy holidays!

DELUXE
TURKEY DINNER

Fresh
one•of•a•kind

culinary
adventure

A complete holiday meal 
for less - and we’ve done 
all the work too!Exclusive!

Distributed By: Raley’s, 500 West Capitol Avenue, West Sacramento, CA 95605



Turkey

Position turkey lifter on turkey. 
See turkey lifter directions.

Place turkey, breast side up in 
roasting pan.

If using a meat thermometer, 
insert meat thermometer deep 
into thickest part of thigh next to 
the body, not touching the bone.

For Butterball Turkey:

Place turkey in oven and bake for 
1¾ to 2¼ hours.

To prevent over-browning, 
loosely cover breast and top of 
drumsticks with aluminum foil 
after 1 to 1½ hours.

Check temperature of thigh 
with a meat thermometer. The 
temperature should be 130°F to 
140 °F when turkey is hot.

Stuffing

Kit Includes:  
	 • Foil pan,  
	 • Stuffing cubes,  
	 • Turkey broth vegetable mix. 

Stuffing should be cooked in provided 
foil pan. Do not stuff the turkey.

Place stuffing cubes and broth in 
mixing bowl; toss to coat evenly.

Place stuffing in provided foil pan, 
secure lid and bake for 1 hour.

Uncover and continue to bake for an 
additional 15 to 20 minutes or until top 
is golden brown. 

For a moister stuffing, add broth from 
the turkey until a desired consistency 
is reached.

To serve, place in a decorative bowl.

Fresh Broccoli, Cheese and 
Rice Casserole

Pierce top of film 3 to 4 times to 
vent. Microwave on HIGH for 7 to 9 
minutes. 

Let sit for 2 to 3 minutes before 
removing from container. CAUTION: 
CONTAINER WILL BE HOT!

Place in a serving bowl; season to 
taste with salt and pepper. 

Gravy

Stovetop Method:

Cook in a saucepan over medium-low 
heat for 4 to 7 minutes, stirring several 
times.

Microwave Method:

Place in a microwave-safe container; 
microwave, covered, on HIGH for 3 to 
5 minutes, stirring several times.

Rolls
Rolls are ready to serve or can  
be warmed in 325˚F oven.

Bake for 4 to 5 minutes.

Brush with butter, if desired.

Serve immediately.

Pumpkin Pie
Pie is ready to serve. 

Cut slices and remove  
from pie tin.

Fresh Creamy Mashed Potatoes

Oven Method:
	 Open potatoes and remove from 

package. Place potatoes in a 9x13 
oven-safe dish. Bake, covered, for 
30 to 35 minutes. 

Microwave Method:
	 Open mashed potatoes, remove 

from package and place in a 3–quart 
microwave–safe bowl. Cover with 
plastic wrap and microwave on 
HIGH for 10 minutes. Stir well and 
microwave an additional 5 minutes. 
Remove from microwave and cover 
until ready to serve.

Preheat oven to 325˚F.

Remove turkey from wrapper.

Place turkey in oven. Follow 
cooking instructions.

Prepare stuffing and place 
in oven. 

Place mashed potatoes in oven. 

Uncover stuffing and stir. Return, 
uncovered, to the oven to brown.

Check turkey. If heated through, 
remove from oven and let rest for 15 
minutes.

Serve pie.Remove stuffing from oven.

Prepare broccoli, cheese and 
rice casserole.

Prepare gravy.

Bake rolls.

INSTRUCTIONS & TIMELINE

Tips: Use napkins to set a decorating theme. • Do an early inventory of your special occasion serveware. • Set the table the night before. • Clean out the refrigerator a day or two before the holiday to make room for leftovers. • Have recyclable plastic containers for send-home leftovers.

About 2 - 2 1/2 hours from start to finish
(Equipment and Supplies needed: aluminum foil, turkey roasting pan – 9x13 oven-safe dish or 3 quart microwave-safe dish, mixing bowl)

ENTER  
START TIME:

30 MINUTES AFTER 
START TIME:

1 HOUR & 30 MINUTES 
AFTER START TIME:

2 HOURS 
AFTER START TIME:

2 HOURS & 15 MINUTES 
AFTER START TIME:

AFTER MEAL

Write your cooking times on the lines below to help plan your meal.

: : : : : :


